

NOTICE CONCERNING BIBLIOGRAPHICAL ABBREVIATIONS

To ensure clarity of references, authors are requested to use the list of abbreviations given at the beginning of each volume of Astronomy and Astrophysics Abstracts. If these volumes are not available, authors may find the relevant reference in the following selected list. Failing that, they are requested to write out the reference in full, so that it may be styled by the editors of this Journal.

Astron. Astrophys. = Astronomy and Astrophysics.
 Astron. Journ. = The Astronomical Journal.
 Astron. Nachr. = Astronomische Nachrichten.
 Astron. Tsirk. = Astronomicheskij Tsirkulyar.
 Astrophysics = Translation of Astrofizika (USSR).
 Astrophys. Journ. = The Astrophysical Journal.
 Astrophys. Space Sci. = Astrophysics and Space Science.
 BAV Rundbrief = Mitteilungsblatt der Berliner Arbeitsgemeinschaft für Veränderliche Sterne.
 BBSAG Bull. = Bedeckungsveränderlichen Beobachter der Schweizerischen Astronomischen Gesellschaft.
 Bull. American Astron. Soc. = Bulletin of the American Astronomical Society.
 IAU Circ. = International Astronomical Union Circular.
 Inform. Bull. Variable Stars = Commission 27 of the I. A. U. Information Bulletin on Variable Stars.
 Journ. A.A.V.S.O. = This journal.
 Journ. Brit. Astron. Ass. = Journal of the British Astronomical Association.
 Journ. Roy. Astron. Soc. Canada = Journal of the Royal Astronomical Society of Canada.
 Mitt. Astron. Ges. = Mitteilungen der Astronomischen Gesellschaft, Hamburg.
 Monthly Notices Roy. Astron Soc. = Monthly Notices of the Royal Astronomical Society.
 MVS Sonneberg = Mitteilungen über Veränderliche Sterne.
 Publ. Astron. Soc. Pacific = Publications of the Astronomical Society of the Pacific.
 Trans. IAU = Transactions of the International Astronomical Union.

ERRATA:

- Vol. 5, p. 14, Reference - Locher, K. 1973, BBSAG, 21 should read BBSAG 12.
- p. 29, fourth line of text - change 504 to 502.
- p. 30, seventh and sixth lines from bottom of page in epoch column under CX Aquarii - change 9169 to 9189 and change 9189 to 9196.
- p. 39, fourth line under W Ursae Majoris in the Julian Date column - delete the number "2" in the fourth decimal place.
- p. 44, 043274 X Cam (M) should read: A very bright minimum of 11^m9 followed by a bright maximum of 7^m6 in mid-April.
- p. 48, 012457 KU Cas. Magnitudes reported on JD 2442447 and JD 2442579 by R. Annal are those of a companion to KU Cas.